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COURT NO. 30 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE   ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI   

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13
     
              
TRANSFER MATTERS FROM THE COURT OF HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA  

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

**. BAIL APPLN. 1798/2023          RAMAKANT TRIPATHI            DANISH                       
    CRL.M.A. 14677/2023            Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-259/2023) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1187/2023 filed by XYZ (D. of Hearing : 06-JUL-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-259/2023)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sunil sharma(sunilsharma20192019@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    sunil sharma (sunilsharma20192019@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    sunil sharma (sunilsharma20192019@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosectiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

**. BAIL APPLN. 1818/2023          AYUSH                        ANUBHAV SINGH                
    CRL.M.A. 14819/2023            Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-699/2022) 
    BAIL APPLN. 602/2023 filed by AYUSH (Disposed on : 24-FEB-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-699/2022)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    saahil mongia (ssaahilmongia22@gmail.com)(8375867620)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

**. CRL.M.A. 14732/2023            HARISH SINGLA                ARVEEN SEKHON,PRABHNEER SWANI
    CRL.M.A. 14733/2023            Vs. MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL                                  
    In W.P.(CRL) 1063/2023         AFFAIRS  & ORS.                                           
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rishi sehgal(advocatesehgal.rishi@gmail.com)(9417219804)(Petitioner)
    arveen sekhon(arveenkaursekhon@gmail.com)(9779356787)(Petitioner)
    fgmo(fgmo.newdelhi@indiabank.co.in)()(Respondent)
    rishi sehgal (advocatesehgal.rishi@gmail.com)(9417219804)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13
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FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

**. CRL.M.A. 14864/2023            DR. PRIYA YADAV              RISHI MANCHANDA,AMIT SAHNI   
    In CRL.M.C. 2212/2022          Vs. DR. AMARDEEP YADAV AND                                
                                   ORS.                                                      
    WITH CONT.CAS(C)1220/2022 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    dr amar deep(amardeep1414@gmail.com, amatpgi@yahoo.com)(9212743066)(Respondent)
    parth sharma(advparthsharma3653@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    amit sahni(officeofamitsahni@gmail.com)(9212513500)(Petitioner)
    rishi manchanda(rishimanchanda.adv@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rishi manchanda (rishimanchada.adv@gmail.com)(9911681178)(Petitioner)
    siddharhtmullick (siddharthmullick19@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rishi manchanda (rishimanchanda.adv@gmail.com)(9911681178)(Petitioner)
    siddharth (siddharthmullck19@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ADMISSION)
_______________________________

**. CRL.M.C. 4585/2022             RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY  & ORS. HRISHIKESH BARUAH,NOOR  ALAM 
    CRL.M.A. 18616/2022            Vs. STATE OF NCT OF  DELHI                                

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014) 
    CRL.M.C. 596/2015 filed by MALANPUR STEELS LIMITED (Disposed on : 17-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1441/2022 filed by PRADEEP KUMAR KHAITAN @ PRADIP KUMAR KHAITAN (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3653/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDIT PVT. LTD. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3666/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDITS PVT. LTD (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 274/2023 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY (D. of Hearing : 25-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3441/2023 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4597/2022 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    p.lalit sowmya priya(lalita.permaraju92@gmail.com)(8826384092)(Petitioner)
    hrishikesh baruah(hrishikesh@bharuah.com)(9810671087)(Petitioner)
    joy banerjee(jb.lawoffices2015@gmail.com)(8826384092)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    NOOR   ALAM(nooralam22@gmail.com)(9911757669)(Respondent)

**. CRL.M.C. 4597/2022             HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND   HRISHIKESH BARUAH,APOORVA    
    CRL.M.A. 18639/2022            INDUSTRIES LIMITED           JAIN,NOOR  ALAM              
    CRL.M.A. 12970/2023            Vs. STATE OF NCT OF  DELHI &                              
                                   ORS.                                                      

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014) 
    CRL.M.C. 596/2015 filed by MALANPUR STEELS LIMITED (Disposed on : 17-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1441/2022 filed by PRADEEP KUMAR KHAITAN @ PRADIP KUMAR KHAITAN (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3653/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDIT PVT. LTD. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3666/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDITS PVT. LTD (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 274/2023 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY (D. of Hearing : 25-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3441/2023 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4585/2022 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY  & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    joy banerjee(jb.lawoffice2015@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    p.lalit sowmya priya(lalita.permaraju92@gmail.com)(8826384092)(Petitioner)
    joy banerjee(jb.lawoffices2015@gmail.com)(8826384092)(Petitioner)
    p. lalita sowmy(lalita.pemmaraju92@gmail.com)(8826384092)(Petitioner)
    hrishikesh baruah(hrishikesh@hbaruah.com)(9810671087)(Petitioner)
    hrishikesh baruah(hrishikesh@hbarubh.com)(9810671087)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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    hrishikesh (hrishikesh@hbaruah.com)(9810671087)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    NOOR   ALAM(nooralam22@gmail.com)(9911757669)(Respondent)

**. CRL.M.C. 3441/2023             HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND   APOORVA JAIN                 
    CRL.M.A. 12940/2023            INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.                                 
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014) 
    CRL.M.C. 596/2015 filed by MALANPUR STEELS LIMITED (Disposed on : 17-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1441/2022 filed by PRADEEP KUMAR KHAITAN @ PRADIP KUMAR KHAITAN (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3653/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDIT PVT. LTD. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3666/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDITS PVT. LTD (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 274/2023 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY (D. of Hearing : 25-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4585/2022 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY  & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4597/2022 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hrishikesh baruh (hrishkesh@hbaruah.com)(9810671087)(Petitioner)
    apoorva jain(apootvajain811@gmail.com)(7289883662)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosectiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM)
__________________________

**. CRL.M.C. 1441/2022             PRADEEP KUMAR KHAITAN alias  VINAM GUPTA,NOOR ALAM,POOJA  
    CRL.M.A. 6250/2022             PRADIP KUMAR KHAITAN         MEHRA SAIGAL                 
    CRL.M.A. 10131/2022            Vs. STATE GNCT OF DELHI &                                 
    CRL.M.A. 14694/2022            ORS.                                                      
    WITH CRL.M.C. 4585/2022                                                                  
    CRL.M.C. 4597/2022                                                                       

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014) 
    CRL.M.C. 596/2015 filed by MALANPUR STEELS LIMITED (Disposed on : 17-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3653/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDIT PVT. LTD. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3666/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDITS PVT. LTD (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 274/2023 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY (D. of Hearing : 25-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3441/2023 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4585/2022 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY  & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4597/2022 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pradeep kumar khaitan(pinto.khaitan@khaitanco.com)()(Petitioner)
    paradise credit privited limited(paradisecredits@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    vinam gupta(vinam.gupta@theguild.co.in)(993054000)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kesha investments private limited(keshainvestment@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vinam gupta(vinam.gupta@theguild.coin)(9953054000)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    rashtra(rashtra10@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    noor alam(nooralam22@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    vinam gupta(vinam.gupta@theguild.coin)()(Respondent)
    POOJA MEHRA SAIGAL(PANDEY.UMESH1979@GMAIL.COM)(9650822552)(Respondent)
    POOJA MEHRA SAIGAL(PANDEY.UMESH1979@GMAIL.COM)(9650822552)(Petitioner)

**. CRL.M.C. 3653/2022             PARADISE CREDIT PVT. LTD.    POOJA MEHRA SAIGAL,HRISHIKESH
    WITH CRL.M.C. 3666/2022        Vs. STATE GNCT OF DELHI       BARUAH,NOOR  ALAM           
                                   THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR                              
                                   & ORS.                                                    
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    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014) 
    CRL.M.C. 596/2015 filed by MALANPUR STEELS LIMITED (Disposed on : 17-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1441/2022 filed by PRADEEP KUMAR KHAITAN @ PRADIP KUMAR KHAITAN (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3666/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDITS PVT. LTD (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 274/2023 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY (D. of Hearing : 25-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3441/2023 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4585/2022 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY  & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4597/2022 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    simrat singh pandey(sspasay@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    pooja m. saigal(pooja2lawconsult.org)(9650822552)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    HRISHIKESH   BARUAH(office@hbaruah.com)(9810671087)(Respondent)
    NOOR   ALAM(nooralam22@gmail.com)(9911757669)(Petitioner)

**. CRL.M.C. 3666/2022             PARADISE CREDITS PVT. LTD    NOOR  ALAM                   
                                   Vs. THE STATE(GNCT) OF DELHI                              
                                   & ANR.                                                    

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014) 
    CRL.M.C. 596/2015 filed by MALANPUR STEELS LIMITED (Disposed on : 17-AUG-18 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1441/2022 filed by PRADEEP KUMAR KHAITAN @ PRADIP KUMAR KHAITAN (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3653/2022 filed by PARADISE CREDIT PVT. LTD. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 274/2023 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY (D. of Hearing : 25-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3441/2023 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4585/2022 filed by RAJENDRA PRASAD MODY  & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4597/2022 filed by HINDUSTHAN ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALKAJI-375/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    noor alam(nooralam22@gmail.com)(9560667741)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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                      COURT NO. 31 
  HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13

TRANSFER MATTERS FROM THE COURT OF HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

**. BAIL APPLN. 1799/2023          MOHAMMAED TASKEEN            CHANDER KANT TYAGI           
    CRL.M.A. 14686/2023            Vs. STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF                                
                                   DELHI)                                                    

    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CHANKYA PURI-63/2023) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1494/2023 filed by MOHAMMAED TASKEEN (Disposed on : 08-MAY-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CHANKYA PURI-63/2023)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    chanderkant tyagi(cktlegal@gmail.com)(9968239569)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosectiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

**. BAIL APPLN. 1808/2023          DANISH                       KASIM KHAN                   
    CRL.M.A. 14711/2023            Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 

    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(FARASH BAZAR-830/2015) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4020/2020 filed by AJAY SRIVASTAVA (Disposed on : 15-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3106/2020 filed by MUNNAWAR ALI (Disposed on : 11-NOV-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3160/2019 filed by MUNNAWAR ALI (Disposed on : 22-DEC-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4190/2020 filed by MUNNAWAR ALI (Disposed on : 23-DEC-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 256/2021 filed by MUNNAWAR ALI (Disposed on : 22-JAN-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 717/2021 filed by MUNNAWAR ALI (Disposed on : 03-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1379/2021 filed by AJAY SRIVASTAVA (Disposed on : 23-APR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 100/2021 filed by MOHD. AZAM @ AZAM ALI (Disposed on : 03-JUN-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1015/2021 filed by AJAY SRIVASTAVA (Disposed on : 05-APR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 79/2022 filed by AJAY SRIVASTAVA (Disposed on : 11-JAN-22 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 616/2022 filed by AJAY SRIVASTAVA (Disposed on : 07-MAR-22 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2610/2021 filed by AJAY SRIVASTAVA (Disposed on : 20-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4427/2021 filed by AJAY SRIVASTAVA (Disposed on : 17-DEC-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(FARASH BAZAR-830/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    aman mirza (amanmirza90@gmail.com)(9456204402)(Petitioner)
    m.k. khan(kasim_khanzz@yahoo.com)(9873787009)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosectiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13
mailto:mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in
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**. BAIL APPLN. 1816/2023          LEELA DHAR alias LEELU       JAGMAN SINGH KUSHWAHA        
    CRL.M.A. 14809/2023            Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          

    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-94/2021) 
    CRL.M.C. 1752/2021 filed by CHIRAG JAIN (Disposed on : 05-APR-22 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4088/2021 filed by LEELA DHAR @LEELU (Disposed on : 16-AUG-22 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 323/2022 filed by CHIRAG JAIN (Disposed on : 21-JAN-22 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4546/2022 filed by CHIRAG JAIN (Disposed on : 14-SEP-22 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 291/2022 filed by LEELA DHAR @ LEELU (D. of Hearing : 04-AUG-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4159/2021 filed by SHIVANSHU JAIN (Disposed on : 16-AUG-22 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-94/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    j.s. kushwaha & associates(jagmansihkushwaha@gmail.com)(9810139156)(Petitioner)
    j.s. kushwaha & associates(jagmansinghkushwaha@gmail.com)(9810139156)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosectiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosectiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosectiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

**. CRL.M.A. 14860/2023            SEEMA LAL                    PRANAV GUPTA                 
    In CRL.M.C. 2732/2022          Vs. PAWAN KUMAR LAL & ANR.                                

    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pranav gupta(pranavguptaadvocate@gmail.com)(8851953920)(Petitioner)
    pranav gupta (pranavguptaadvocate@gmail.com)(8851953920)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kuldeep rana (kuldeep_rana67@yahoo.com )()(Respondent)

**. CRL.M.C. 3901/2023             MRS. MAITRI RASTOGI          ANSHUM JAIN                  
    CRL.M.A. 14675/2023            Vs. MRS. MEENA DHINGRA  &                                 
    CRL.M.A. 14676/2023            ORS.                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    anshum jain(jain.anshum@gmail.com)(9891489740)(Petitioner)

**. CRL.M.C. 3903/2023             MRS. MAITRI RASTOGI          ANSHUM JAIN                  
    CRL.M.A. 14679/2023            Vs. MEENA DHINGRA & ORS.                                  
    CRL.M.A. 14680/2023                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    anshum jain (jain.anshum@gmail.com)(9891489740)(Petitioner)

**. CRL.M.C. 3929/2023             SIDHARTH GUPTA               DEEPANK YADAV                
    CRL.M.A. 14799/2023            Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          
    CRL.M.A. 14800/2023                                                                      

    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    deepank (deepankadv@gmail.com)(9999310199)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

**. CRL.REV.P. 614/2023            JAI SINGH alias AKBAR alias RAJA alias KANHAIYA SINGHAL             
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 760/2023          ASLAM                                                     
    CRL.M.A. 14670/2023            Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    CRL.M.A. 14671/2023                                                                      

    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-535/2017)
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    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    kanhaiya singhal (adv.singhal@gmail.com)(9212424765)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosectiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

**.  BAIL APPLN. 3327/2022          SAROJ SUBUDHI                KAJOL GARG                   
                                   Vs. STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF                                 
                                   DELHI                                                     

        Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-155/2017) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3110/2019 filed by SAROJ SUBUDHHI (Disposed on : 13-MAR-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3987/2021 filed by SAROJ SUBUDHI (Disposed on : 07-MAR-22 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-155/2017)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ankit mutreja(adv.ankitmutreja@gmail.com)(9891789459)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

CRIMINAL MISC. MAIN
_____________________

**. CRL.M.A. 6617/2023             RAMESH MEHTA                 DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA      
    In CRL.M.C. 4622/2022          Vs. SMT GEETA MEHTA                                       

    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ramesh mehta(advodinesh07@gmail.com)(9871649107)(Petitioner)
    dinesh kumar(advodinesh07@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ramesh mehta (advodinesh07@gmail.com)(9871649107)(Petitioner)

**. CRL.M.C. 4635/2022             TAHIR HUSSAIN                RIZWAN,TARA NARULA           
    CRL.M.A. 18800/2022            Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          
    CRL.M.A. 2102/2023                                                                       

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-116/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 216/2021 filed by RASHID SAIFI (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 188/2021 filed by MOHD, SHADAB (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 200/2021 filed by SHAH ALAM (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 120/2021 filed by IRSHAD AHMAD (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4636/2022 filed by TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 25-JAN-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4654/2022 filed by MOHD. TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3623/2020 filed by GULFAM @ VIP (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3040/2020 filed by ARSHAD QAYYUM @ MONU (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3039/2020 filed by LIYAKAT ALI (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4637/2022 filed by TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 25-JAN-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-116/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rizwan(rizwanoffice0506@gmail.com)(9643349576)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    office n&a(office@narulaandassocitaes.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

**. CRL.M.C. 4636/2022             TAHIR HUSSAIN                RIZWAN,TARA NARULA           
    CRL.M.A. 18803/2022            Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          
    CRL.M.A. 2103/2023                                                                       
    WITH CRL.M.C. 4637/2022                                                                  
         W.P.(C) 4635/2022                                                                        
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    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-116/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 216/2021 filed by RASHID SAIFI (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 188/2021 filed by MOHD, SHADAB (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 200/2021 filed by SHAH ALAM (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 120/2021 filed by IRSHAD AHMAD (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4654/2022 filed by MOHD. TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3623/2020 filed by GULFAM @ VIP (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3040/2020 filed by ARSHAD QAYYUM @ MONU (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3039/2020 filed by LIYAKAT ALI (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4635/2022 filed by TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 25-JAN-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4637/2022 filed by TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 25-JAN-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-116/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rizwan(rizwanoffice0506@gmail.com)(9643349576)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    office n&a(office@narulaandassocitaes.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

**. CRL.M.C. 4637/2022             TAHIR HUSSAIN                RIZWAN,TARA NARULA           
    CRL.M.A. 18806/2022            Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          
    CRL.M.A. 2108/2023                                                                       

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-116/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 216/2021 filed by RASHID SAIFI (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 188/2021 filed by MOHD, SHADAB (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 200/2021 filed by SHAH ALAM (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 120/2021 filed by IRSHAD AHMAD (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4636/2022 filed by TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 25-JAN-23 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4654/2022 filed by MOHD. TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 26-MAY-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3623/2020 filed by GULFAM @ VIP (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3040/2020 filed by ARSHAD QAYYUM @ MONU (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3039/2020 filed by LIYAKAT ALI (Disposed on : 16-MAR-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4635/2022 filed by TAHIR HUSSAIN (D. of Hearing : 25-JAN-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-116/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rizwan(rizwanoffice0506@gmail.com)(9643349576)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    office n&a(office@narulaandassocitaes.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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